

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H090001511973)))



H090001511973ABC0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6380

L. SELLERS

JUN 2 6 2009

From:

Account Name : SHUPFIELD LOWMAN

Account Number : I20030000118

Phone Fax Number (407)581-9800

: (407)581-9801

EXAMINER

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

LEGACY HOLDINGS, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$50.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

6/25/2009 1:19:12 PM

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF LEGACY LAND EXCHANGE, L.L.C. WITH AND INTO LEGACY HOLDINGS, LLC

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Companies in accordance with Section 608.4382, Florida Statutes:

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name <u>Jurisdiction</u> <u>Entity Type</u>

I Legacy Land Exchange, L.L.C. Louisiana Limited Liability Company

Organization Number: 35402394K

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction Entity Type

Legacy Holdings, LLC Florida Limited Liability Company
Document Number: L05000051363

THIRD: The attached Plan of Merger meets the requirements of Section 608.438, Florida Statutes, and was approved by each domestic limited liability company that is a party to the merger in accordance with Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The attached Plan of Merger was duly authorized and approved by the merging party in accordance with Louisiana Revised Statute 12:1359.

FIFTH: If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:

N/A.

<u>SIXTH</u>: If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is as follows: ____N/A__

SECAL ANY OF STATE OR 3)))

((H09000151197 3)))

ShuffleidLowman Master #3647-1 Doc #206 Page 1 of 4

(((H090001511973)))

SEVENTH: If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the surviving party agrees to pay to any members with appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under Sections 607.4351-608.43595, Florida Statutes.

EIGHTH: If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity not qualified to transact business in this state, the surviving party:

a) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office which the Florida Department of State may use for the purposes of Section 48.181, Florida Statutes, as follows:

Street address: 2300 Jetport Dr.

Orlando, F2. 32809

Mailing address: 2300 Jetport Dr.

Orlando, F2. 32809

b) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of each limited liability company that merged into such entity, including any appraisal rights of its members under Sections 608.4351-608.43595, Florida Statues.

NINTH: Signature(s) for each party.

Name of Entity

Signature(s)

Typed or Printed Name and Title of Individual

Legacy Land Exchange, L.L.C.

1-

Timothy Kuck

Manager of Legacy Land, LLC,

Sole Member

Legacy Holdings, LLC

Timothy Kuck

Manager

ShuffieldLowwan Mauer #3647-1 Doc #206 Page 2 of 4

(((H090001511973)))

(((H09000151197 3)))

PLAN OF MERGER

The following plan of merger, which was adopted and approved by each party to the merger in accordance with Section 608.4381, Florida Statutes, and is being submitted in accordance with Section 608.438, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type and jurisdiction of each merging party are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction Entity Type

1. Legacy Land Exchange, L.L.C. Louisiana Limited Liability Company Organization Number: 35402394K.

--**y** -------

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type and jurisdiction of the <u>surviving</u> party are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction Entity Type

Legacy Holdings, LLC Florida Limited Liability Company

Document Number: L05000051363

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

The merging parties shall be merged with and into the surviving party, and the separate existence of each merging party shall cease as of the effective date of this Plan of Merger. The surviving party shall retain the name of "LEGACY HOLDINGS, LLC" after the merger. As of the effective date of this Plan of Merger, the surviving party shall possess all of the right, privileges, powers and franchises of each merging party, of a public as well as private nature, and all property, real, personal or otherwise, of each merging party, and all debts due on whatever account to it, including all choses of action and all and every other interest of or belonging to it, shall be taken by and deemed to be transferred to and vested in the surviving party without further act or deed; and except as provided herein, the identity, existence, purposes, powers, franchises, rights, immunities and liabilities of the surviving party shall continue unaffected and unimpaired by the merger.

The Articles of Organization and the Operating Agreement of the surviving party, as in effect immediately prior to the merger hereunder, shall, after the merger, continue to be the Articles of Organization and the Operating Agreement of the surviving party until duly amended in accordance with law, and no change to such Articles of Organization or Operating Agreement shall be affected by the merger hereunder. The names and addresses of the managers of the surviving party are as follows:

Timothy Kuck 2300 Jetport Drive Orlando, FL 32809

ShuffieldLovvnan Matter #3647-1 Doc #206 Page 3 of 4

JUN 25 PM 1: 18 NO STEEF LONG

(((H090001511973)))

FOURTH:

A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into each or other property are as follows:

After the effective date of this Plan of Merger, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the sole member of the merging party or the members of the surviving party, all of the issued and outstanding certificates representing units of interest in the merging party shall be cancelled. The issued and outstanding certificates representing ownership of units of interest in the surviving party shall not be affected by the merger under this Plan of Merger.

B. The manner and basis of converting <u>rights to acquire</u> interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into <u>rights to acquire</u> interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the surviving party, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

Not Applicable

<u>FIFTH</u>: Any statements that are required by the laws under which each other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated are as follows:

The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving party at 2300 Jetport Drive, Orlando, FL 32809.

A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving party, on request and without cost, to any member of any party to this merger.

SEVENTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merger are as follows:

None.